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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on       Saturday 21st October 20

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Kristian Green HolmfirthH  A     5:34
  2 Tobias Swarbrick Lancaster&  A     5:38
  3 Thomas Manton StockportH     5:40
  4 James Kelly SaleHarrie  A     5:43
  5 Corey Rose DerbyAC  A     5:45
  6 William Sutcliffe WirralAc  A     5:46
  7 Patrick Griffith ValeRoyalA  A     5:46
  8 Joshua Gilbert RotherhamH  A     5:47
  9 Adam Hirst CityOfShef  A     5:49
 10 Sam Headley Keighley&C  A     5:52
 11 Oliver Atkinson Crewe&Nant     5:55
 12 Zak Ferguson CityOfShef  B     5:57
 13 Ethan Nation SalfordHar     5:58
 14 Charlie Tittensor SaleHarrie  B     6:03
 15 Samuel Mantle BingleyHar     6:05
 16 James Duffy HalifaxHar     6:07
 17 Gabriel Meehan LiverpoolH  A     6:08
 18 Ethan Bond GosforthHa     6:09
 19 Sam Conroy Keighley&C  B     6:11
 20 William Osullivan DerbyAC  B     6:12
 21 Joseph Reeve Darlington     6:15
 22 Sam Clancy LeedsCityA     6:15

 23 Oliver Pearson LincolnWel  A     6:18
 24 William Strickley WirralAc  B     6:18
 25 Sonnyboy Hughes BarnsleyAC     6:21
 26 Charles Massey TraffordAC  A     6:23
 27 George Beevers BirtleyAc     6:25
 28 Edward Lord SaleHarrie  C     6:27
 29 Oli Washington ValeRoyalA  B     6:29
 30 Fenn Russell RotherhamH  B     6:29
 31 Oliver Ezeoke GatesheadH     6:30
 32 Jack Batten SaleHarrie  D     6:33
 33 *Not Declared* Keighley&C C     6:38
 34 Niall Owen EastCheshi  A     6:40
 35 Charlie Pettigrew Rothwell&D     6:42
 36 Shane Lee LincolnWel  B     6:42
 37 Kane Grant EastCheshi  C     6:43
 38 Charlie Hughes LiverpoolH  B     6:49
 39 Alex Sugden BlackhillB     6:50
 40 Jacob Preston Lancaster&  B     6:52
 41 Gregory Wood HolmfirthH  B     6:57
 42 J Bowlergreenwood EastCheshi  B     7:00
 43 Joseph Davies LincolnWel  C     7:05

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Patrick Welsh DerbyAC  A     5:40    11:25 +  4
  2 Matthew Burke DISQUALIFIED     5:57    11:31 -  1
  3 Finley Mayoh StockportH     5:53    11:33  0
  4 Jack Spark SaleHarrie  A     5:50    11:33  0
  5 Joseph Collini CityOfShef  A     6:05    11:54 +  4
  6 Daniel Hutson RotherhamH  A     6:09    11:56 +  2
  7 Matthew Russell SalfordHar     6:10    12:08 +  6
  8 Dylan Carney ValeRoyalA  A     6:23    12:09 -  1
  9 Jack Strickley WirralAc  A     6:31    12:17 -  3
 10 Oliver Peace BingleyHar     6:14    12:19 +  5
 11 Elliot Davieshayes Crewe&Nant     6:26    12:21  0
 12 Leni Scott CityOfShef  B     6:25    12:22  0
 13 George Kattah SaleHarrie  B     6:22    12:25 +  1
 14 Fabian Schiller Lancaster&  A     6:58    12:36 - 12
 15 Sam Benson Keighley&C  A     6:49    12:41 -  5
 16 Ned Hughes HalifaxHar     6:37    12:44  0
 17 Charlie Mcmanus Keighley&C  B     6:35    12:46 +  2
 18 Silas Christie GosforthHa     6:39    12:48  0
 19 Charlie Atkiss TraffordAC  A     6:26    12:49 +  7
 20 James Rouse DerbyAC  B     6:39    12:51  0
 21 Jacob Pow LeedsCityA     6:42    12:57 +  1
 22 Ashwin Kumar LincolnWel  A     6:41    12:59 +  1
 23 Harris Paterson SaleHarrie  D     6:29    13:02 +  9
 24 Ben Asquith GatesheadH     6:33    13:03 +  7
 25 Jude Robinson LiverpoolH  A     6:58    13:06 -  8
 26 J Colquhounlynn SaleHarrie  C     6:41    13:08 +  2
 27 Harry Kaye WirralAc  B     6:52    13:10 -  3

 28 Sam Talman Darlington     6:55    13:10 -  7
 29 Thomas Bowman RotherhamH  B     6:42    13:11 +  1
 30 James Mcgraw EastCheshi  A     6:44    13:24 +  4
 31 Kyle Shentoncox EastCheshi  C     6:55    13:38 +  6
 32 Rueben Fogg LincolnWel  B     6:59    13:41 +  4
 33 Cillian Mulcahy EastCheshi  B     6:42    13:42 +  9
 34 Ewan Mcniven LiverpoolH  B     6:54    13:43 +  4
 35 Harvey Noble BarnsleyAC     7:23    13:44 - 10
 36 Archie Honeysett Lancaster&  B     6:56    13:48 +  4
 37 Caden Gorton Rothwell&D     7:25    14:07 -  2
 38 Adam Richards BlackhillB     7:38    14:28 +  1
 39 Ewan Merrell LincolnWel  C     7:29    14:34 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Patrick Welsh DerbyAC  A     5:40
  2 Jack Spark SaleHarrie  A     5:50
  3 Finley Mayoh StockportH     5:53
  4 Matthew Burke DISQUALIFIED     5:57
  5 Joseph Collini CityOfShef  A     6:05
  6 Daniel Hutson RotherhamH  A     6:09
  7 Matthew Russell SalfordHar     6:10
  8 Oliver Peace BingleyHar     6:14
  9 George Kattah SaleHarrie  B     6:22
 10 Dylan Carney ValeRoyalA  A     6:23
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on       Saturday 21st October 20

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ben Stevenson DerbyAC  A     6:09    17:34  0
  2 Harry Edmundson SaleHarrie  A     6:07    17:40 +  2
  3 Jack Catterall StockportH     6:08    17:41  0
  4 Jamie Rhodes CityOfShef  A     6:02    17:56 +  1
  5 Callum Mcfarlane (HolmfirthH A)     6:35    18:06 -  3
  6 Luke Parker RotherhamH  A     6:21    18:17  0
  7 Alex Poulston WirralAc  A     6:05    18:22 +  2
  8 Jake Wilson Crewe&Nant     6:06    18:27 +  3
  9 Max Lowrey SalfordHar     6:24    18:32 -  2
 10 Louie Mccormack TraffordAC  A     5:51    18:40 +  9
 11 William Parker SaleHarrie  B     6:18    18:43 +  2
 12 Harry Godwin ValeRoyalA  A     6:37    18:46 -  4
 13 Joseph Close CityOfShef  B     6:33    18:55 -  1
 14 Callum Watson BingleyHar     6:45    19:04 -  4
 15 Jack Collett Lancaster&  A     6:34    19:10 -  1
 16 Jake Thompson Keighley&C  A     6:31    19:12 -  1
 17 James Howard HalifaxHar     6:30    19:14 -  1
 18 Ethan Hodgson LeedsCityA     6:22    19:19 +  3
 19 Archie Mccarron SaleHarrie  C     6:15    19:23 +  7
 20 Noah Curran GatesheadH     6:23    19:26 +  4
 21 Liam Mccoy LiverpoolH  A     6:21    19:27 +  4
 22 Cameron West LincolnWel  A     6:31    19:30  0
 23 Aryann Ghafoor Keighley&C  B     6:46    19:32 -  6
 24 Dylan Wilson Darlington     6:24    19:34 +  4
 25 Drew Birkett DerbyAC  B     6:49    19:40 -  5
 26 James Harney EastCheshi  A     6:23    19:47 +  4

 27 Aodham Corr WirralAc  B     7:09    20:19  0
 28 Harry Stroughair RotherhamH  B     7:33    20:44 +  1
 29 Thomas Mcgrattan Lancaster&  B     6:57    20:45 +  7
 30 Toby Williams LincolnWel  B     7:14    20:55 +  2
 31 Josh Redmond LiverpoolH  B     7:22    21:05 +  3
 32 Rob Boddy GosforthHa     8:29    21:17 - 14
 33 L Storeygrimshaw EastCheshi  C     7:44    21:22 -  2
 34 Daniel Gilliard Rothwell&D     7:40    21:47 +  3
 35 Samesh Kumar LincolnWel  C     7:54    22:28 +  4
 36 George Wallace BarnsleyAC     8:52    22:36 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Louie Mccormack TraffordAC  A     5:51
  2 Jamie Rhodes CityOfShef  A     6:02
  3 Alex Poulston WirralAc  A     6:05
  4 Jake Wilson Crewe&Nant     6:06
  5 Harry Edmundson SaleHarrie  A     6:07
  6 Jack Catterall StockportH     6:08
  7 Ben Stevenson DerbyAC  A     6:09
  8 Archie Mccarron SaleHarrie  C     6:15
  9 William Parker SaleHarrie  B     6:18
 10 Liam Mccoy LiverpoolH  A     6:21
 11 Luke Parker RotherhamH  A     6:21
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on       Saturday 21st October 20

Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Derby AC  ‘A’    17:34
1 Corey Rose (5)  5:45 2 Patrick Welsh (1)  5:40
3 Ben Stevenson (1)  6:09
  2 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    17:40
1 James Kelly (4)  5:43 2 Jack Spark (4)  5:50
3 Harry Edmundson (2)  6:07
  3 Stockport Harriers & AC    17:41
1 Thomas Manton (3)  5:40 2 Finley Mayoh (3)  5:53
3 Jack Catterall (3)  6:08
  4 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC  ‘A’    17:56
1 Adam Hirst (9)  5:49 2 Joseph Collini (5)  6:05
3 Jamie Rhodes (4)  6:02
  5 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’    18:17
1 Joshua Gilbert (8)  5:47 2 Daniel Hutson (6)  6:09
3 Luke Parker (6)  6:21
  6 Wirral AC  ‘A’    18:22
1 William Sutcliffe (6)  5:46 2 Jack Strickley (9)  6:31
3 Alex Poulston (7)  6:05
  7 Crewe & Nantwich AC    18:27
1 Oliver Atkinson (11)  5:55 2 Elliot Davieshayes (11)  6:26
3 Jake Wilson (8)  6:06
  8 Salford Harriers & AC    18:32
1 Ethan Nation (13)  5:58 2 Matthew Russell (7)  6:10
3 Max Lowrey (9)  6:24
  9 Trafford AC  ‘A’    18:40
1 Charles Massey (26)  6:23 2 Charlie Atkiss (19)  6:26
3 Louie Mccormack (10)  5:51
 10 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    18:43
1 Charlie Tittensor (14)  6:03 2 George Kattah (13)  6:22
3 William Parker (11)  6:18
 11 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    18:46
1 Patrick Griffith (7)  5:46 2 Dylan Carney (8)  6:23
3 Harry Godwin (12)  6:37
 12 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC  ‘B’    18:55
1 Zak Ferguson (12)  5:57 2 Leni Scott (12)  6:25
3 Joseph Close (13)  6:33
 13 Bingley Harriers & AC    19:04
1 Samuel Mantle (15)  6:05 2 Oliver Peace (10)  6:14
3 Callum Watson (14)  6:45
 14 Lancaster & Morecambe AC  ‘A’    19:10
1 Tobias Swarbrick (2)  5:38 2 Fabian Schiller (14)  6:58
3 Jack Collett (15)  6:34
 15 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘A’    19:12
1 Sam Headley (10)  5:52 2 Sam Benson (15)  6:49
3 Jake Thompson (16)  6:31
 16 Halifax Harriers & AC    19:14
1 James Duffy (16)  6:07 2 Ned Hughes (16)  6:37
3 James Howard (17)  6:30
 17 Leeds City AC    19:19
1 Sam Clancy (22)  6:15 2 Jacob Pow (21)  6:42
3 Ethan Hodgson (18)  6:22
 18 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘C’    19:23
1 Edward Lord (28)  6:27 2 J Colquhounlynn (26)  6:41
3 Archie Mccarron (19)  6:15
 19 Gateshead Harriers & AC    19:26
1 Oliver Ezeoke (31)  6:30 2 Ben Asquith (24)  6:33
3 Noah Curran (20)  6:23
 20 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    19:27
1 Gabriel Meehan (17)  6:08 2 Jude Robinson (25)  6:58
3 Liam Mccoy (21)  6:21
 21 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    19:30
1 Oliver Pearson (23)  6:18 2 Ashwin Kumar (22)  6:41
3 Cameron West (22)  6:31

 22 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘B’    19:32
1 Sam Conroy (19)  6:11 2 Charlie Mcmanus (17)  6:35
3 Aryann Ghafoor (23)  6:46
 23 Darlington H & AC    19:34
1 Joseph Reeve (21)  6:15 2 Sam Talman (28)  6:55
3 Dylan Wilson (24)  6:24
 24 Derby AC  ‘B’    19:40
1 William Osullivan (20)  6:12 2 James Rouse (20)  6:39
3 Drew Birkett (25)  6:49
 25 East Cheshire Harriers & Tames  ‘A’    19:47
1 Niall Owen (34)  6:40 2 James Mcgraw (30)  6:44
3 James Harney (26)  6:23
 26 Wirral AC  ‘B’    20:19
1 William Strickley (24)  6:18 2 Harry Kaye (27)  6:52
3 Aodham Corr (27)  7:09
 27 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’    20:44
1 Fenn Russell (30)  6:29 2 Thomas Bowman (29)  6:42
3 Harry Stroughair (28)  7:33
 28 Lancaster & Morecambe AC  ‘B’    20:45
1 Jacob Preston (40)  6:52 2 Archie Honeysett (36)  6:56
3 Thomas Mcgrattan (29)  6:57
 29 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    20:55
1 Shane Lee (36)  6:42 2 Rueben Fogg (32)  6:59
3 Toby Williams (30)  7:14
 30 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    21:05
1 Charlie Hughes (38)  6:49 2 Ewan Mcniven (34)  6:54
3 Josh Redmond (31)  7:22
 31 Gosforth Harriers & AC    21:17
1 Ethan Bond (18)  6:09 2 Silas Christie (18)  6:39
3 Rob Boddy (32)  8:29
 32 East Cheshire Harriers & Tames  ‘C’    21:22
1 Kane Grant (37)  6:43 2 Kyle Shentoncox (31)  6:55
3 L Storeygrimshaw (33)  7:44
 33 Rothwell & District Harriers    21:47
1 Charlie Pettigrew (35)  6:42 2 Caden Gorton (37)  7:25
3 Daniel Gilliard (34)  7:40
 34 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘C’    22:28
1 Joseph Davies (43)  7:05 2 Ewan Merrell (39)  7:29
3 Samesh Kumar (35)  7:54
 35 Barnsley AC    22:36
1 Sonnyboy Hughes (25)  6:21 2 Harvey Noble (35)  7:23
3 George Wallace (36)  8:52

Disqualified -

Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’    18:06
1 Kristian Green (1)  5:34 2 DISQUALIFIED (2)  5:57
3 Callum Mcfarlane (5)  6:35

Incomplete Teams:

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘D’
1 Jack Batten (32)  6:33 2 Harris Paterson (23)  6:29

East Cheshire Harriers & Tames  ‘B’
1 J Bowlergreenwood(42)  7:00 2 Cillian Mulcahy (33)  6:42

Blackhill Bounders
1 Alex Sugden (39)  6:50 2 Adam Richards (38)  7:38

Birtley AC
1 George Beevers (27)  6:25

Vale Royal AC  ‘B’
1 Oli Washington (29)  6:29

Keighley & Craven AC  ‘C’
1 Undeclared (33)  6:38
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on       Saturday 21st October 20

Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’
1 Gregory Wood (41)  6:57

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Kristian Green HolmfirthH A     5:34
  2 Tobias Swarbrick Lancaster& A     5:38
  3 Patrick Welsh DerbyAC A     5:40
  = Thomas Manton StockportH     5:40
  5 James Kelly SaleHarrie A     5:43
  6 Corey Rose DerbyAC A     5:45
  7 Patrick Griffith ValeRoyalA A     5:46
  = William Sutcliffe WirralAc A     5:46
  9 Joshua Gilbert RotherhamH A     5:47
 10 Adam Hirst CityOfShef A     5:49


